

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).8893/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in CRLA No.2347/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

NILESH PEMRAJ POKHARANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

Date : 21-10-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandey,Av.
 Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,AOR
 Mr. Anoop Kandari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is not complete.

Adjourned for four weeks.

Service be completed in the meantime.

(Beena Jolly)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS