

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).8893/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in CRLA No.2347/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

NILESH PEMRAJ POKHARANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 140554/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 140549/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 140550/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 140553/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 140552/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 08-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anshuman Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR
Mrs. Pragya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Udayan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Mor, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. A. Karthik, Adv.
Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR
Ms. Sreepriya K., Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Dnyaneshwar N Telange, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw the special leave petition on the ground that the same has become infructuous.

Accordingly, the special leave petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)